ENV323-1
CSCE 2021 Annual Conference
Inspired by Nature – Inspiré par la Nature
26-29 May 2021
ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION OF A SHALLOW MESOTROPHIC
LAKE WATER USING ON-SITE NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
FILTRATION TREATMENT
Pereira, Antonio C.1, Palakkeel Veetil, Dileep 2, Mulligan, Catherine N.3, 5, and Bhat,

Filters Material Apparent
Opening
Size
(AOS)
(µm)
Flow rate
(L/s/m2)
Permittivity
(sec -1)
Mass
per unit
area
(g/m2)
Thickness
(mm)
TE-GTX300 aPET 110 μm 65 1.62 300 -
TE-GTT100 bPP 100 μm 75 - 150 0.8
TE-GTT120 bPP 90 μm 70 - 120 0.8
TE-GTT200 bPP 70 μm 50 - 200 1.5
TE-GTN350B bPP 65 μm 45 0.56 350 -
(a) (b) (c)
ENV323-4
void at the center, where the water column contacts the geotextiles, has a column diameter of 20 cm. The
filtration column was placed on a square base to support a maximum hydraulic head of 18 cm. Screws were